

COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	14-0	503	Version:	1	Name:		
Туре:	Informational Report				Status:	Consent Agenda	
File created:	6/24/	2014			In control:	Agricultural Commissioner	
On agenda:	7/1/2	014			Final action:		
Title:	Approval of United States Department of Agriculture Wildlife Services Agreement No. 14-73-06-0254- RA						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. USDA Wildlife Services Agreement 14-73-06-0254-RA.pdf						
Date	Ver.	Action By			Ac	tion	Result
7/1/2014	1	Board of S	Supervisor	e			

Approval of United States Department of Agriculture Wildlife Services Agreement No. 14-73-06-0254-RA

That the Board of Supervisors approve Cooperative Agreement No. 14-73-06-0254-RA, known as the United States Department of Agriculture Wildlife Services contract; authorize the Chair to sign three (3) copies each of the Cooperative Agreement and Work and Financial Plan 14-73-06-0254-RA (6 total copies) and return all signed copies to the Commissioner's Office for further processing; and Grant a waiver of the Nuclear Free Ordinance.